..Number

220917 ...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- 1. Resolution congratulating Ernesto Chacon on receiving the Latinx Heritage Month Award from the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee's Roberto Hernández Center BY ALDS.PÉREZ, ZAMARRIPA, SPIKER, DODD, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, BORKOWSKI
- Resolution congratulating the Divine Savior Holy Angels High School varsity field hockey team on winning the 2022 State Championship BY ALDS. MURPHY, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, DODD
- 3. Resolution congratulating Divine Savior Holy Angels students Molly Jex and Lizzie Stuckslager on winning the 2022 WIAA Girls Tennis Division 1 Doubles State Championship BY ALDS. MURPHY, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, DODD
- 4. Resolution congratulating and recognizing Salt of the Earth Missionary Baptist Church on its 10th anniversary
 BY ALDS. COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, SPIKER, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER
- 5. Resolution recognizing Julian Lamar Nelson on his 37th birthday BY ALDS. STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, DODD
- 6. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Gregorio Montoto BY ALDS.PÉREZ, ZAMARRIPA, SPIKER, DODD, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, BORKOWSKI
- 7. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works:
 - a. Rochelle Matthaeus

BY ALDS. PÉREZ, DODD, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI

b. Aurthur Tomaszewski BY ALDS. PÉREZ, RAINEY, COGGS, DODD, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI

- 8. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
 - a. Donald Christman
 BY ALDS. PÉREZ, DODD, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER,
 BORKOWSKI
 - b. Donavan Bergmann
 BY ALDS. PÉREZ, DODD, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER,
 BORKOWSKI
- 9. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a. James C. Peterson BY ALDS. DODD, PÉREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY
 - b. Jesus A. Ortiz BY ALDS. DODD, PÉREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY
- 10. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from Milwaukee Public Schools:
 - a. Delores Copening BY ALDS. RAINEY, COGGS, DODD, PÉREZ, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI
 - b. Sonia Dixion
 BY ALDS. COGGS, DODD, PÉREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, SPIKER,
 BORKOWSKI
 - c. Christopher Flores BY ALDS. RAINEY, COGGS, DODD, PÉREZ, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI
 - d. Johnnie Johnson BY ALDS. RAINEY, COGGS, DODD, PÉREZ, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 11/1/22